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24 April 2024

Term date changes

Dear Parents and Carers,

Please note the important changes to the term dates as follows:

Date Event

Tuesday, 25 June Online day (was Inset Day)

Thursday, 11 July Last day of term

Friday, 12 July Inset Day

On Tuesday 25 June, all pupils will be preparing for our annual GRFest by engaging in a
festival launch held exclusively online. Pupils will therefore not need to be on site that day.
All transport has already been cancelled for the day.

More information on Chromebook distribution, timetable and activities will be released closer
to the date.

The last day of term is now Thursday, 11 July, not Friday 12 July.

Please find the updated term dates for this academic year below. They are also on our
website at https://www.thegreenroomschool.com/term-dates

Thank you and please get in touch if you have any questions.

Best wishes
The Green Room Schools

Company No: 7916254 Charity Number: 1149294
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Term Dates 2023/24

Start End Number
of Days

Summer Holiday Thursday 13th July Friday 1st September 37

Summer Holiday
Keeping in Touch Days

GRW/C Board Games and Computer Games Day
Wednesday 26th July

GRW/C Benchball Wednesday 9th August
GRW/C BBQ Wednesday 23rd August

GRK BBQ Tuesday 10th August
GRK Family Day 18th August

GRK/GRW/GRC Results Day 24th August

3

Start of Year Inset Monday 4th September Tuesday 5th September 2

Autumn Term 1 Wednesday 6th September Wednesday 18th October 31

Autumn Half Term Thursday 19th October Friday 27th October 7

Autumn Term 2 Monday 30th October Friday 8th December 30

Christmas Holiday Monday 11th December Tuesday 2nd January 17

Start of Spring Inset Wednesday 3rd January (School closed to pupils) 1

Spring Term 1 Thursday 4th January Friday 9th February 27

Spring Half Term Monday 12th February Friday 16th February 5

Spring Term 2 Monday 19th February Wednesday 27th March 28

Staff Team Building Day Thursday 28th March (School closed to pupils) 1

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March Friday 12th April 11

Summer Term 1 Monday 15th April Friday 24th May 29

Mayday Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 1

Summer Half Term Monday 27th May Friday 31st May 5

GRF Online Festival Day
and GRFest Prep Day

Tuesday 25th June (School online day - no pupils
onsite)

1

Summer Term 2 Monday 3rd June Thursday 11th July 29

End of Year Outset Friday 12th July (School closed to pupils) 1
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